AMENDMENT AND EXTENSION OF
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
DEARBORN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

This Extension of the CONTRACT is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio (hereinafter
referred to as “CITY”), and Dearborn National Life Insurance Company, having its principal place of
business at 1020 31%, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 (hereinafter referred to as “DNL”).

WHEREAS, through Ordinance No. 2007-10-04-1044, passed and approved on October 4, 2007, City
Council authorized the execution of the PROFESSIONAL SERVICE AGREEMENT (hereinafter the
“Contract”) with DNL to provide Group Term Life, Accidental Death and Dismemberment and Voluntary
Term Life Insurance; and

WHEREAS, said Contract provides for an initial 60 month term, expiring on December 31, 2012, with the
opportunity to extend for two (2) one (1) year periods; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the contract to extend for an additional one-year period
beginning January 1, 2015 and ending December 31, 2015; NOW THEREFORE:

[. Renewal

Pursuant to the provisions of Section VI, Term, of the Contract, CITY and CONTRACTOR mutually
agree to renew and extend the term of said Contract for a period of 12 months commencing on January
1, 2015 and terminating December 31, 2015, under the same terms and conditions as stated in said
Contract.

If funding for the entire Contract is not appropriated at the time this Contract is entered into, CITY
retains the right to terminate this Contract at the expiration of each of CITY’S budget periods, and any
subsequent contract period is subject to and contingent upon such appropriation.

II. Amendment

Section VI Term, is amended to allow for a one-year extension as outlined in 1. Renewal.

All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the Employee Assistance Program Services
Contract are hereby renewed and extended.

A

EXECUTED on this A _day of _Li 04 | ,2014.
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO DEARBORN NATIONAL
LIEE INS-lj/A_NCE COMPANY
Hogpy S Dersol—
Sheryl Sculley Greg{:nry S Benesh, FSA, MAAA, CFA
City Manager VP and CFO - Dearborn National
APPROVED AS TO FORM: _

Krista Cover
Assistant City Attorney



